## I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY JALANDHAR (REGISTRAR OFFICE)

IKGPTU/REG/NF/R&D/1164

## Dated: 08.09.2023

## NOTIFICATION

Sub: Revised fee structure in Ph.D. program w.e.f. session 2023-24.

Revised fee structure for Ph.D. program w.e.f. admission session 2023-24 and onwards shall be notified as mentioned below:

Sr.	Applicable fee	Amount of fee
No.		
1.	Ph.D. Registration form for admission (processing fee)	Rs. 2,000/-
2.	Ph.D. Pre-registration fee	Rs. 20,000/-
3.	Semester fee upto 6 years	Rs. 25,000/- per semester
	(The fee is applicable from the date of provisional registration)	
4.	Late fee fine on semester fee upto 6 years	Rs. 1,000/- per month
5.	Ph.D. thesis submission fee	Rs. 15,000/-
6.	Ph.D. Re-registration fee	Rs. 20,000/-
7.	Semester fee after Re-registration	Rs. 35,000/- per semester
8	Late fine on semester fee after Re-registration	Rs. 1,500/- per month

**Note:** This fee structure shall be applicable to 2023-24 session onwards. Students admitted in Previous batches shall follow the old fee structure notified vide ref. No. IKGPTU/Reg/N/1501 dated 13-05-2016.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority on dated 09.08.2023 vide e-office file No. D/488/2023-R and D (Computer No. 100857).

(**Dr. S.K.** I Registrar

Dated: 08.09.2023

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF/R&D/1165-1170

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please.

- 1. Secretary to Vice Chancellor: for kind information to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 2. Dean (R&D)
- 3. Dean (Academic): for circulate to all HoD (Teaching) and all Director (Constitutent Campuses of IKGPTU).
- 4. Finance Officer, IKGPTU
- 5. Director/Principal, Affilaited/Autonomous Colleges of IKGPTU.
- 6. ITS Branch: for upload in the notice board of the University website and Ph.D. portal also.

(Dr. S.K. Misra)

Registrar

Show